

## SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

State of Wisconsin }

:SS Waukesha county }

I, John P. Casucci, Professional Land Surveyor, certify:

That I have surveyed, divided and mapped

Part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 9, Township 8 North, Range 10 East, in the City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the Southeast 1/4 of said Section 9; thence South 89° 39' 27" West along the South line of said 1/4 Section a distance of 328.89 feet to a point; thence North North 00° 20' 33" West 60.00 feet to the point of beginning of lands to be described; thence South 89° 39' 27" West 53.12 feet to a point; thence North 00° 20' 33" West 170.00 feet to a point; thence South 89° 39' 27" West 221.92 feet to a point; thence South 64° 13' 25" West 36.00 feet to a point; thence 233.95 feet along an arc of a curve, whose center lies the Southwest, whose radius is 283.00 feet and whose chord bears North 49° 27' 31" West 227.34 feet to a point; thence North 48° 52' 00" East 149.31 feet to a point; thence North 36° 23' 55" West 115.57 feet to a point; thence North 45° 05' 10" West 243.66 feet to a point; thence North 57° 26' 27" West 39.62 feet to a point; thence North 70° 36' 00" West 207.46 feet to a point; thence North 11° 58' 54" East 18.96 feet to a point; thence North 22° 45' 37" West 16.79 feet to a point; thence North 41° 21' 54" West 16.16 feet to a point; thence North 00° 20' 33" West 31.26 feet to a point; thence North 89° 39' 27" East 311.04 feet to a point; thence Northeasterly 93.36 feet along an arc of a curve, whose center lies the Northwest, whose radius is 333.00 feet and whose chord bears North 81° 37' 33" East 93.05 feet to a point; thence North 73° 35' 39" East 84.10 feet to a point; thence North 16° 24' 21" West 66.00 feet to a point; thence North 73° 35' 39" East 131.64 feet to a point; thence Northeasterly 89.33 feet along an arc of a curve, whose center lies the Southeast, whose radius is 233.00 feet and whose chord bears North 84° 34' 38" East 88.78 feet to a point; thence South 84° 26' 24" East 165.90 feet to a point; thence Southeasterly 69.12 feet along an arc of a curve, whose center lies the Northeast, whose radius is 767.00 feet and whose chord bears South 87° 01' 18" East 69.10 feet to a point; thence South 89° 36' 12" East 274.78 feet to a point in the East line of said Southeast 1/4 Section; thence South 00° 23' 48" West along said East line 419.72 feet to a point in the extension of the North line of Lot 1 in Certified Survey Map No. 8211; thence South 87° 15' 49" West along said North line and its extension 333.00 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot; thence South 00° 23' 48" West along the West line of said Lot 300.00 feet to the Southwest corner of said lot; thence South 00° 20' 33" East 222.28 feet to the point of beginning.

Said land contains 555,707 square feet.

That I have made such survey, land division and plat by the direction of PRAIRIE CREEK I, LLC, owner of said land.

That such plat is a correct representation of all the exterior boundaries of the land surveyed and the land division thereof made.

That I have fully complied with the provisions of chapter 236 of the Wisconsin statutes and the subdivision regulations of the City of Madison in surveying, dividing and mapping the same.

Date: October 31, 2023

John P. Casucci Professional Land Surveyor Registration No. 2055

## OWNER'S CER

PRAIRIE CREE the State of Wisc on this plat to be

PRAIRIE CREE the following for

1. City of Ma 2. Wisconsin 3. Dane Cou

In witness where

PRAIRIE CREE

State of Wiscons

\_\_\_\_\_Co

Personally came its \_\_\_\_

he executed the

PRAIRIE CREE

State of Wiscons

\_\_\_\_\_Co

Personally came its acknowledged th LLC, by its autho

Spring Bank, a na Plat, does hereby affidavit of John

In witness

(name)

(name)

this \_\_\_\_\_ day

STATE OF \_\_\_\_

COUNTY OF \_

(name) above named or

known to be the acknowledged th authority.

NER'S CERTIFICATE OF DEDICATION	
IRIE CREEK I, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of State of Wisconsin, as owner, does hereby certify that said limited liability company caused the land described his plat to be surveyed, divided, mapped and dedicated as represented on this plat.	<b>PUMPKIN HO</b> City of Madison, Dane (
IRIE CREEK I, LLC, does further certify that this plat is required by: S.236.10 or S.236.12 to be submitted to ollowing for approval or objection:	Part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 9, Townsh Dane County, Wisconsin
City of Madison Wisconsin Department of Administration Dane County Zoning and Natural Resources Committee	CITY COMMON COUNCIL CERTIFICATE
tness where, said PRAIRIE CREEK I, LLC, has caused these presents to be signed by, its	
, this day of, 20	Resolved that the plat known as Pumpkin Hollow - Phase 1, in the City of M approved by Enactment No, File No, ac said enactment further provided for the acceptance of those lands dedicate Madison of public use.
	Date:
e of Wisconsin }	Maribeth L. Witz
:SS County }	CITY PLAN COMMISSION CERTIFICATE
	Approved For recording per the Secretary of the City of Madison Plan Corr
onally came before me this day of, 20,, 20,, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that xecuted the foregoing instrument as such officer as the deed of the PRAIRIE CREEK I, LLC, by its authority.	
	Date: Matthew Wachte
	CITY TREASURER CERTIFICATE
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin my commission expires	State of Wisconsin }
	:SS
IRIE CREEK I, LLC	Waukesha County } I, Craig Franklin, being the duly elected, qualified and acting City Treasurer hereby certify that in accordance with the records in my office, there are no this and acting the second sec
	this , day of, 2023, on any of the land included in the F
e of Wisconsin } :SS County }	Date: Craig Franklin, City Tre
	COUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE
onally came before me this day of, 20,, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and owledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as such officer as the deed of the PRAIRIE CREEK I, by its authority.	I, Adam Gallagher, being the duly elected, qualified and acting Treasurer o accordance with the records in my office, there are no unpaid taxes or spe- this , day of, 20, on any of the land included in the
	Date:
	Adam Gallagher, Cour
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin my commission expires	
MORTGAGE CERTIFICATE	
g Bank, a national banking association, mortgagee of that portion of the above-described land identified in this does hereby consent to the surveying, dividing, mapping and dedicating of the land described in the foregoing wit of John P. Casucci, Surveyor, and does hereby consent to the certificate of said owner.	
In witness whereof, the said Spring Bank, has caused these presents to be signed	
, its, and by	
, its , its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed.	
e) (title)	
day of, 20	
TE OF }	
:SS NTY OF }	
PERSONALLY came before me this day of , 20 ,	
, and , of the	
(name) (title) (name) (title)	
e named organization, to me known as the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and to me	
vn to be the of the organization, and	There are no objections to this plat with respective Secs. 236.15, 236.16, 236.20 and 236.21(1) and
owledged that they executed the foregoing instrument as such officer(s) as the deed of the organization, by its prity.	Wis Stats. as provided by s. 236.12, Wis. Stats
	Certified, 20
(SEAL) Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	
My commission expires	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Department of Administration







SHEET

16745 W. Bluemound Road Brookfield, WI 53005-5938 (262) 781-1000 rasmith.com